Matthew G. Bevin Governor

Charles G. Snavely Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

June 27, 2019

Michael J. Schmitt Chairman

> Robert Cicero Vice Chairman

Talina R. Mathews Commissioner

PARTIES OF RECORD

RE: Case No. 2019-00213

Montgomery County Water District #1 (Purchased Water Adjustment)

The Commission Staff has reviewed the filing submitted June 26, 2019 and has determined that the application in the above case now meets the minimum filing requirements. Attached please find a stamped filed copy of the first page of your filing. This case has been docketed and will be processed as expeditiously as possible.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502-564-3940.

Sincerely, Twen R. Punson

Gwen R. Pinson **Executive Director**

RECEIVED

MONTGOMERY COUNTY WATER DISTRICT #1 4412 Camargo Road Mt. Sterling, KY 40353

JUN 1 7 2019

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Phone: (859) 498-0521 Fax: (859) 498-0872

June 03, 2019

FILED

Jeff Derouen
Executive Director
KY Public Service Commission
PO Box 615
Frankfort, KY. 40602

JUN 26 2019

PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION

RE: Formal Application for a Purchased Water Agreement

This is an application for a purchased water rate adjustment for the Montgomery County Water District #1. The adjustment is necessary to recover an increase in the cost of water attributable to our supplier's new wholesale rates that will become effective July 01, 2019.

The District will publish the notice of the new rates in the local newspaper no later than the issuance of the first bill at the increased rate.

Sincerely; Dondin Cocc

enclosure

*Montgomery County Water District #1 4412 Camargo Road Mt. Sterling, KY 40353

*Sandra Cole Montgomery County Water District #1 4412 Camargo Road Mt. Sterling, KY 40353